committee of the Board and/ or officials, which the Board may constitute/authorize to 
exercise its powers, including the powers conferred by this resolution (the "Buy Back 
Committee"), be and is hereby accorded for the buy back by the Company of not 
exceeding 26,31,578 (Twenty Six Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy 
Eight) fully paid up equity shares of the face value of t 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 
(hereinafter referred to as the "Equity Shares" or "Shares"), representing about 7.74% 
of the total number of Equity Shares in the total paid-up Equity Share capital of the